

San Benito County Historical Society

498 Fifth Street • Hollister, CA 95023 www.sbchistoricalsociety.org

The San Benito County Historical Society is a 501(c)3 non-profit, all-volunteer organization (Tax ID #94-2861560). We are solely funded by annual membership dues, contributions, bequests and memorials, grants, and fundraising events.

Please consider becoming a member of the SBCHS. As a member, you will enjoy numerous benefits and discounts while exploring the County's history. Your membership will also help to support our mission to collect and preserve materials pertaining to the history of San Benito County. Visit our website at www.sbchistoricalsociety.org.

SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIP

A Sustaining donation is a convenient contribution option that provides stable financial support to the San Benito County Historical Society all year long, and allows you the opportunity to break up your annual contribution into manageable monthly payments. Sustaining Donors give through a monthly credit or debit card payment which automatically renews based on your directive. Enrolling as a Sustaining Donor makes supporting your Historical Society easier than ever! Your Sustaining Membership package includes the following benefits:

- All the benefits of a General membership
- Special invitations and discounted tickets to events

Please visit <u>donorbox.org/sustaining-membership</u> to view options and set up.

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP

Your General Membership package includes the following benefits:

- Quarterly Presentations on interesting aspects of San Benito County history
- Access to research archives
- Discounts on SBCHS merchandise and other publications
- Subscription to our Historical Society newsletter